PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1 v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2786996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. MATT BUTT	03/25/2014
MR IAN CARPENTER	03/18/2014
MR ALEXANDER MARTIN	03/18/2014
MR EMANUEL I WALD	03/25/2014
MR JASON WATT	03/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAD INTELLIGENCE INC
Street Address:	201 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE
City:	AMBLER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14226539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)242-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9495351036

Email: patents@leonardpatel.com
Correspondent Name: LEONARDPATEL PC

Address Line 1: 22952 MILL CREEK DRIVE

Address Line 4: LAGUNA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 92653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1118.0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHEETAL S. PATEL

SIGNATURE: /Sheetal S. Patel/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif



Attorney Docket No. 1118,0005

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

- (A) Matt Butt, a United States citizen, residing in 2106 Walnut Street, Unit 1, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103;
- (B) Ian Carpenter, a United States citizen, residing in 150 North Bethlehem Pike, Apartment No. B104, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002;
- (C) Alexander Martin, a United States citizen, residing in 1905 North Hancock Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19122;
- (D) Emanuel I. Wald, a United States citizen, residing in 8307 Cobden Road, Laverock, Pennsylvania 19038; and
- (E) Jason Watt, a United States citizen, residing in 2834 Truman Drive, Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or invention entitled:

SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND PROCESS FOR PULLING/CAPTURING CONTENT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

Lead Intelligence, Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a business address of 201 South Maple Avenue, Ambler, Pennsylvania, 19002.

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

3

AND A CORPORATION CASE Assets for the review and any order that the ASSEMET and International Convention, and that we will of any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIST Communicate to the ASSISTED as the case may be dark from known to the temperatury seed discovery or investigat, and execute and deliver any and all leaving papers that they be recognized a described to prove the the first throught to given a single-real first back. and the contract of the contra of the ball tilders Patent or discioners relating the storic discionate communities. continuation in parts of the said applications area; hereafter the desired by the ASSCAEE, it will of any limb when called upon to do at his tree ACC CALL ago at load, capable hade at Rightly walks execute and deliver all such discourses are all divisional continuation. the second second and the second reserves and the second second second and decision and the second second second recording for the appropriation for each restrictions, confining on experts, designable Personal and the contract of the property free of each or the larger of our highest and But the Department of the Committee of t entitive proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all granties, all will out

President Peaks Sign and Date Sciow

39)	
	Date

and Control and the part is their Control for ASS CASS and the Interconcern a regular particle. 2. The self-letters Page 1 or disclarated restrict theory or discussing despite and 24 ary lime, when called upon to do so by the ASS/CAFE sign of lawful papers, make all Continuation of part greekers ration, and resource applications at degreed, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuation, continuation-meters, givenorable reexaminations, arrelsees, and the producing increal and for the filing of such discouncers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to all the ASSIGNEE to objain \$100 enforce proper patent protection for each invention or discovery in all countries, all without

A SC CAN TRUE have been a things and request the proventing facilities to insert here is also as the argue at a commercial time date of a school section when known

Investorio: Please Signand Cate Below:

	Oute (
	Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein soid, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the prosecuting law firm to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

(A)	Matt Butt	Date:	
(8)	lan Carpenter	Date:	
(C)	Alexander Martin	Date:	3/18/2014

(D)			3/25/2014
	Emanuel I. Wald	Date:	
(E)	Jason Watt	Date:	

(D)	Emanuel I. Wald	Date:		••••••
(E)	Jason Watt	Date:	3/18/2014	······